
UTAH STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

INTERAGENCY DATA SHARING AGREEMENT 
AMENDMENT 

Amendment:1 To Agreement: Pandemic-EBT 

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above-mentioned agreement by and between the State of 
Utah, Utah State Board of Education, referred to as “State Entity” or “USBE”, and the following Agency 
Department of Workforce Services. 

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE AGREEMENT AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Agreement Period:

Original Starting Date: 6/01/2020 

Current Ending Date: 05/31/2021 

New Ending Date:  12/31/2021 

3. Other changes:
a. Extending agreement by executing first renewal option.
b. Adding 3 data fields to section 4: student enrollment dates, SNAP/non-SNAP, homeless status.

4. Effective Date of Amendment: 03/12/2021

All other conditions and terms in the original agreement and previous amendments remain the same. 

THE PARTIES, INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, have executed this amendment on the date 
first set forth above. 

Agency Signatory UTAH STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

  _____________________   _____________________ 
Agency's signature  Date USBE's signature           Date 

  _____________________   _____________________ 
Type or Print Name and Title Type or Print Name and Title 

Whitney Phillips 801-538-7523 Whitney.Phillips@schools.utah.gov 
USBE Contact Person  Telephone Number Email 


